The SOCIETY of SAINT GEORGE

Would you like to become a Knight or Dame of Saint George?

The Society of Saint George was established to help Our Lady of Fatima Parish with three annual events – the **Corpus Christi Procession** held in June, the **Rosary Candlelight Procession** held in October, and the **Heritage Day Mass** held in November. Its members, the Knights and Dames of Saint George, are charged with carrying the banners, flags, platform and canopy which form an essential part of these ceremonies. Without their participation, such events would not be possible nor would they be as solemn and as beautiful as they are each year.



Anyone 14 years of age and older and physically able to carry a flag or banner may become a Knight or Dame. Those who carry the platform or canopy, however, must be at least 18 years of age. One does not have to be a parishioner of Our Lady of Fatima Parish to become a Knight or Dame nor does one have to participate in all three events each year.

To become a Knight or Dame of Saint George, please fill out the form below and return it to us. You may either mail the form, drop it off at the Parish Center or place it in the collection basket during Mass. You also have the option to contact Roberta Maurer by phone or text at 732-245-9124, or by email, at <u>rebaspec@comcast.net</u>.

Past volunteers who wish to become members of the society are also asked to complete this form. Thank you!

THE SOCIETY OF SAINT GEORGE – Knights and Dames of Saint George	
Name:	Phone:
Email:	
I would like to serve as a K	night/Dame of Saint George. Please contact me for the following events:
Religious Flag Beare	(Next Procession – Sunday, June 22, 2025, 2:00 PM to 5:00 PM) er st be 18 years of age or older)
Flag Bearer Banner Carrier	elight Procession (Next Procession – Sunday October 13, 2024, 6:00 PM to 10:00 PM) ust be 18 years of age or older)
Heritage Day (Next Heritag	ge Day – Sunday, November 24, 2024, 10:00 AM for 11:00 AM Mass)
OUR LADY OF FATIMA ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH – 50 Van Winkle Place, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854	